
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
KHARAGPUR 

  
No. SE( C )/IIT/TEN/2010-11/ 56                                                                                    Date : 30.03.2011 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
The Superintending Engineer (Civil), IIT, Kharagpur, invites sealed item rate tenders from the approved 
and eligible contractors of the Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur/CPWD/PWD/MES/ valid other 
bonafide contractors for the following work. 

 
Cost of Tender Paper Rs.1,000.00 each [ NOT REFUNDABLE ] ( in the form of DD only in favour of IIT, 
Kharagpur, payable at Kharagpur) to be submitted at  the time of issue of Tender Paper. 
 
 Last Date & Time of receipt of Application  13.04.2011 upto 2.30 PM 
Sale of Tender Paper     18.04.2011                              
 
Time and date of submission of tender  21.04.2011  upto 3.30 PM   
Time and date of opening of tender    21.04.2011 at 4.30 PM.                               
 
The earnest money should be deposited along with the tenders in the form of DD only in favour of IIT, 
Kharagpur  payable at Kharagpur. Tender without EMD will be rejected. Institute have the right to reject 
any tender without assigning any reason. 
 
Eligibility Criteria 
 
Credential to execute three similar works each of value 40% of estimated cost or two works each 
of value 50% of estimated cost or one work of value of 80% of estimated cost in the last 5 years 
ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited. 
 
 
                                                                                        Superintending Engineer (Civil) 
                                                                            On behalf of Indian Institute of Technology 
                                                                                                   Kharagpur 
 
 

NOTICE BOARD OF ESTATE CIVIL HEAD OFFICE, IIT, KHARAGPUR 
Copy to : 
 

1) The Registrar, IIT, Kharagpur 
2) Office file 

Sl. No. Name of work Estimated 
Amount (Rs.) 

Earnest Money to be 
Deposited in Rs. (2% of 
Estimated amount in Rs.) 

Time allowed 
for completion 

1 

Providing and Fixing Cup Board 
in three Bed Rooms, One Dining 
Room and Kodappa Stone Shelf 
in a Kitchen in New ‘A’ Type 
Faculty Quarter (For 63 nos. 
Flat) at IIT Kharagpur. 

25,19,874.00 50,397.00 03 months 

 
2 

Providing Fixing Cup Board in 
Two Bed Rooms and Dining 
Room in New ‘B’ Type Faculty 
(For 81 nos. Flat) at IIT 
Kharagpur. 

24,79,734.00  
49,595.00 

 
03  months 


